Délégué Régional du Travail et de la
Sécurité Soèiale de l’Adamaoua

• Commission compétente : Commission Régionale de Passation
des Marchés Publics de l’Adamaoua

FINANCEMENT :

•

•

•

•

•

BIP MINTSS
Exercices : 2025

Imputation : 59 41 018 01 441010052 119

Montant : 71 522 000 (soixante-onze millions cinq cent vingt-deux
mille) FCFA’

Délai d’exécution : trois (03) mois

N'
_ AVIS D’APPEL D’OFFRES NATIONAL OUVERT ,
E)CX/AONO/H/SDG/SIGAMP/CRPM/2025 du 12

HAI 2025

POUR L ES TRAVAUX DE RÉHABILITATION DE LA DÉLÉGATION RÉGIONALE DU

TRAVAIL ET DE LA SÉCURITÉ SOCIALE DE L’ADAMAOUA EN PROCÉDURE

[...]

- Charpente-Couverture
Menuiserie bois-Métallique
Électricité
Peinture
Aménagement extérieur

3) Allotissement
Le présent Appel d'offre est constitué en lot unique

4) Coût prévisionnel
Le montant prévisionnel des travaux objet du présent Appel est de soixante-onze millions cinq cent

vingt-deux mille (71 522 000) FCFA.

5) Délais d’exécution
Le délai d’exécution prévisionnel est de trois (03) mois, soit quatre-vingt-dix (90) jours.

6) Lieu d’exécution
Les travaux seront exécutés à la Délégation Régionale du Travail et de la Sécurité Sociale de

l'Adamaoua sise à la place de fête face palais de justice, Arrondissement de Ngaoundéré 1 ", Département

[...]

Wood-Metal joinery;

•

•

•

•

• Electricity;
Painting ;

•

• Exterior landscaping ;

3) Allotment
This Call for Tenders is constituted in a single lot.

4) Estimated Cost

The estimated cost of the works subject to this (_,all for Tenders is seventy_one million five hundred
and twenty-two thousand (71 .522.000) CFA francs.

5) Execution Time.

The estimated execution time is three (03) months1 i.e., ninety (90) days.

6) Place of Execution

The works will be carried out at the Regional Delegation of Labor and Social Security of Adamaoua
located at the Place de Fête, opposite the courthouse, Ngaoundéré 1st District, Vina Department

[...]

an insurance company approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance to issue bid securities for public
procurement, the list of which is in document N' 12 of the tender documents, stamped at the current rate,
with the deposit receipt, ï'ssued by CEDEC, the amount of which is one million four hundred and thirty
thousand four hundred and forty-four (1,430.444) CFA francs, and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the initial
validity date of the bids. The absence of a stamped bid security with a deposit receipt (CEDEC) issued by
a first-tier bank or a first-category financial institution authorized by the Ministry in charge of Finance to issue

[...]

an insurance company approved by the Mînistry in charge of Finance to issue bid bonds for public
procurement, the list of which is in document No. 12 of the tender documents, stamped at the current rate,
with the deposit receïpt, issued by CEDEC, the amount of which is one million four hundred and thirty
thousand four hundred and forty-four (1,430,444) CFA francs, and vaËid for thirty (30) days beyond the initial
validity date of the bids. Under penalty of rejection, the other required administrative documents must
imperatively be produced in origïnals or in copies certified true by the issuing service or an administrative